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the fire and all passengers were evacuated from the aircraft through the escape slides, In the process of evacuation, 14 persons, including 2 members of the cabin crew, received injucies/ bruises.

Places Included in National Tourist
Map
7. SHR1 ~AJlT KUMAR SAHA :
Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state :

(a) the neme of places included in the National Tourist map ;

(b) whether Darjeeling is also included in the saxd map;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether Government proposc to inzlude Darjediing therein; and

(e} if so, when ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL. AVIATION (SHR] ASHOK
GEHLOT) : (a}) More than 300 places including Darjeeling, Siliguri Kalimpong. Shillong and Agartala have been included in the Tourist Map of India entitled ““The Right Place”,

(b) Yes, Sir.

{c) to (¢c). Does not arise in view of answer to part (b) above.

Aid of World Bank For Special Forestry
e Proejects

8. SHRI AMARSINGH RATHA.
WA : Willthe PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

(a) whether the world Bank has provided aid for social forestry projects in the country ;

(b) il:soi the amount of such aid received by India;
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(c) the amount allocated to Gujarat for the purpose; and

(d) the area .overed by this project in Gujarat, and the achievements made so far ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT
AND FORESTS (SHR1 BIR SEN) : (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) Upto the half-year ending September, 1984, an amount of US $63.1 million has been disbursed. The total amount committed is US $ 202.80 million,

(c) An amount of US $ 37 million has been allocated to Gujarat,

(d) 1,05,725 ha, have been covered
and 221 million scedlings distributed to the people against the project targets of 1,05,440 ha, and 150
million secdlings, respectively,

Setting np of Helicopter Corporation

9. KUMARI PUSHPA DEVI
SINGH : Will the¢ Minister of TOU-RISM AND CIVIL AVIATION bc pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have a proposal toset up a Helicopter Corporation ;

{b) if so, the parpose of setting up such corporation;

(c) the time by which it is expected to be constituted; and

(d) the steps taken in the matter ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI ASHOK
GEHLOT) : (2) Yes, Sir.

(b} The Helicopter Corporation has been conceived with the primary objective of providing air transport support to the petroleum scctor including explozation and inspection of

